
456th FIS Newsletter #2 (without pictures) 
 
Hi Fellow 456th FIS Alumni and Friends, Newsletter #2 is in the U.S. Mail and I'm sending an advance e-
copy because I don't have snail mail addresses for a few of you.  There's also a copy of the Alumni Listing 
with E-mail addresses.  If you don't receive Newsletter #2 in a week or so please reply and send me your 
mailing address if you'd like a hard copy. 
 
Also, go to "Pat's World F-106 Delta Dart" web site at http://www.f-106deltadart.com/index1.htm click on 
"Sixers bar is OPEN" and select "Alumni database - REGISTER". Register yourself for all the F-106 
outfits you served with and look for names of folks you remember.  There are already 33 of us registered 
with the 456th FIS.  Webmaster Pat McGee (Smsgt Retired) has built an excellent F-106/FIS web site, so 
please go into the guest book and leave him a message of appreciation. Thanks, Pat Perry 
****************************************** 
 
Dear Fellow 456th FIS Alumni and Good Friends, 
 
Thanks to your support and donations we are pleased to report that F-106A number 58-0793 will be 
transported to Castle Air Museum (CAM) during the 4th quarter of 2002. 
 
Since we first asked for your help in February 2002, over $15,000 has been raised from Alumni and Friends 
of the 456th FIS.  We are only about $7,000 away from our goal, thanks in part to Congressman Gary Condit 
of California who was able to get us a $9,000 discount from the Air Force.  Friends of the 456th FIS include 
business owners in Merced/Atwater and numerous former F-106 troops who responded to our Internet 
requests for donations.  This also includes former members of the 84th FIS stationed at Castle in the 1970 's 
and members of the Fresno Air Guard. 
 
CAM Chief Executive, Jack Gotcher and CAM Board Member Joe Pruzzo have been instrumental in 
convincing the Museum Board to advance general funds to help us secure an F-106 before another air 
museum took our allocation.  Needless to say, we owe them a deep debt of gratitude and it's up to us to 
continue our fund raising efforts to refill their general funds.  As a non-profit museum, CAM depends heavily 
upon donations and volunteer labor to keep their displays open to the public. See their web site at 
http://www.elite.net/castle-air/  
 
Castle Air Museum 
Attn: F-106 Save-a-Six Fund 
5050 Santa Fe Drive 
Atwater, CA 95301 
 
(Make checks out to Castle Air Museum and be sure to write F-106 Save-a-Six Fund on the front of check) 
The CAM phone number is 209-723-2178 if you have questions. 
 
New Web Site 
http://www.456fis.org   Bob Justus has created a web site for the 456th FIS. He has worked long and hard 
on this project and has created a very complete history of the squadron.  If anyone has any pictures that Bob 
can scan onto the web site, please mail them to him at: 
  2804 Elginfield Rd. 
  Columbus, Ohio 
  43220-4248 
Bob will return them to you.  He's particularly interested in pictures of the Commander's F-106, tail number 
57-2456 since that's the paint scheme we want to use on the display at CAM. 
 
2003 Reunion News 
We were planning to have the 2003 Reunion at Wright-Patterson Museum in Dayton, Ohio however, since 
we will have a F-106 display to dedicate at CAM, it looks like we'll be meeting in Merced/Atwater in the May-
July, 2003 timeframe.  We'd like to hear from you so we've enclosed a questionnaire on the next reunion.  

http://www.f-106deltadart.com/index1.htm
http://www.elite.net/castle-air/
http://www.456fis.org/


We'll keep you posted on how the F-106 fund raising is going and the status of the 2003 reunion. In the 
meantime, here's the web site for pictures of the last reunion http://community.webshots.com/user/popperry  
Thanks and God Bless America - Bruce, Arnie, Bob & Pat 
 
(Note: Pictures attached to hard copy mail document only) 
(link to the AMARC Experience web site is: http://www.amarcexperience.com/Default.asp  
see our request for donations and a Big THANKS to Webmaster Chris Slack for this tremendous aviation 
web site.) 
************************************ 
Note: I have about 95 e-mail addresses for the 200+ Alumni we've found.  If you see an Alumni name that 
has no e-mail address and you happen to have it, please send it to me.  For privacy reasons I have  not 
listed any U.S. Mail addresses - but, if you see a name you want to contact (with no e-mail 
address) let me know and I'll send you a U.S. Mail address for that person. Also, if you don't want me to 
share your address with others, please let me know. 
 
456th FIS Alumni Listing Aug 2002 
Last Name-First-Middle-E-mail Address 
Adams David R. dadams9@austin.rr.com  
Anderson Don  Dander4682@aol.com  
Arnold Jim  arnie@dpc.net  
Barbier Doug  dcbrb@dellepro.com  
Barbour Miguel H 
Barnes Ervin W. 
Barnett Louis G. 
Barton Dale  mariondale@cableone.net  
Battenberg Albert 
Bell *David 
Bell Ken  thudlead@aol.com  
Bessinger Marvin  marvusafcsret@access4less.net  
Bochat Allen 
Bonham Milton  KY0E@msn.com  
Borden Edward 
Bossi Karl 
Brazeel Jim 
Brown Al  Bad Address 
Bruhn Lavern E. lsbruhn@kdsi.net  
Buckey Robert G. buckeyrobert@email.msn.com  
Burns Gerard E. Jerry jerry.e.burns@lmco.com  
Campbell Gary  campbells@proaxis.com  
Carr David 
Carr Don 
Centala Charles J abcentala@airbase.claircom.com  
Chance Dale D. 
Clark Pat R. pc01@pacbell.net  
Coate Ronald E 
Colgan Robert  Rcolgan25@Earthlink.net  
Collette Dennis H 
Connally Glen R. 
Councilman John 
Cox James 
Crooks Elvis Gene 
Crosby Orin 
Curnutte *William  Bad Address 
Dawson *John 
Dencklau Everett  Denck@aol.com  
Deroche Donald J 
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Dickey Larry  Bad Address 
Divers Howard G 
Donnelly William J. 
Doolittle *Harry C 
Dunaway Glen 
Dwelle Tom  dwelle@networld.net  
Faber Robert 
Feasel Ted  tfeasel@hotmail.com  
Fedor Rich  RTFedor@hotmail.com  
Fie *Robert  ROBERTFIE35@msn.com  
Fincannon Doug 
Ford Thomas  tf92677@yahoo.com  
Gillespie Pat J. Gillpops100@aol.com  
Glass *Duane 
Golas David M golasja@ecr.net  
Gonzales Glen A imagu14@hotmail.com  
Gookin Bruce  profun41@aol.com  
Gotcher Jack  JGotcher7@aol.com  
Goudie Richard  DPGoudie@aol.com  
Greenberg Russ  redbaron@sunset.net  
Guerra Ron 
Gulko Steve  StevenGulko@mybluelight.com  
Gurganious Harlee  fishntbird@aol.com  
Gusty Jr. George  ggusty@citlink.net  
Hamblin Robert Al Bad Address 
Hamilton Dave  Bad Address 
Hanna Ralph  Rhanna@erols.com  
Hansen B. A.  BjerHans2@aol.com  
Harrison Tom 
Harvill Stan  Stanharv@aol.com  
Hausenfleck Charles 
Hayes Jeff  jeff.hayes@verizon.net  
Heathman Bennie L. Bad Address 
Holland Thomas Tom tkholland@netzero.net  
Hoover Bill  HoovsF8@aol.com  
Hruzek Patrick H phcmsgt@earthlink.net  
Hudec Larry  Bad Address hudec@att.com  
Hudspeth Jack  AlayneH@aol.com  
Hughes Vince  jackshaftjones@cox.net  
Humphrey *Sam 
Hutcheson Gloria 
Ihli Gene 
Jageman Richard Dick diandku@aol.com  
Johnson Howard Scrappy scrappy@adelphia.net  
Jones Ray 
Justus Robert L bpjustus2@earthlink.com  
Kajiwara Ken  kskaji@peoplepc.com  
Kaser John J. 
Keesey Steve  stom@1st.net  
Kell Keith 
Killen Carroll 
Kimmel Jim  jimkimmel@qwest.net  
Kitchings Barney 
Kline Tom  farm2095@nwonline.net  
Kollas Ron Slim thud@ecr.net  
Kratt Jacob 

mailto:dwelle@networld.net
mailto:tfeasel@hotmail.com
mailto:RTFedor@hotmail.com
mailto:ROBERTFIE35@msn.com
mailto:tf92677@yahoo.com
mailto:Gillpops100@aol.com
mailto:golasja@ecr.net
mailto:imagu14@hotmail.com
mailto:profun41@aol.com
mailto:JGotcher7@aol.com
mailto:DPGoudie@aol.com
mailto:redbaron@sunset.net
mailto:StevenGulko@mybluelight.com
mailto:fishntbird@aol.com
mailto:ggusty@citlink.net
mailto:Rhanna@erols.com
mailto:BjerHans2@aol.com
mailto:Stanharv@aol.com
mailto:jeff.hayes@verizon.net
mailto:tkholland@netzero.net
mailto:HoovsF8@aol.com
mailto:phcmsgt@earthlink.net
mailto:hudec@att.com
mailto:AlayneH@aol.com
mailto:jackshaftjones@cox.net
mailto:diandku@aol.com
mailto:scrappy@adelphia.net
mailto:bpjustus2@earthlink.com
mailto:kskaji@peoplepc.com
mailto:stom@1st.net
mailto:jimkimmel@qwest.net
mailto:farm2095@nwonline.net
mailto:thud@ecr.net


Kuhlman Chuck 
Lacey William 
Lambert Lee Flo 
Landry Gerald W. landryg@its.caltech.edu  
Lawson George W. lawson69@msn.com  
Laywell Larry 
Ledane Ted  Dblcab007@cs.com  
Lee Robert E. Bad Address 
Leverette Bob  retbob1995@aol.com  
Lien Kenneth A kentosh@earthlink.net  
Linares Humberto F. 
Linville Charles F. 
Luallin Roy  randc@softcom.net  
Lund Ed  LUND913@aol.com  
Macefield James  Bad Address 
Malalan Silvano  sillis@attbi.com  
Marcotte John C JohnMarcotte@aol.com  
Marshall Benny 
Martin Bill 
Massie Arthur T 
Mathews James R 
Maxwell Pete  petemax@optonline.net  
McCarthy Ronald T 
McEachern John 
McGee Patrick J mcgeep@kornet.net  
McGill *Gerald 
McKenzie Gordon C. 
Mentecki Joseph  jamen@erols.com  
Metzger Robert L. 
Miller William Red 
Mimler Art 
Mims Jim  jmims@abilene.com  
Mizner James 
Morrison Robert G. 
Mottshaw *Tim 
Mullen *Max 
Muoio Anthony 
Nakao Alan K. anakao@peoplepc.com  
Nellist Leland  lnellist@portup.com  
Nelson Minor 
Nerpel William 
Oberst Robert A. OberstR@webtv.net  
O'Campo Hector 
Olivas Ed  edolivas@att.net  
O'Neal Wilbur 
Ouimette Dale  Bad Address 
Paniccia Val  vpaniccia@socal.rr.com  
Parker *Donald L 
Paterson Jackie 
Pearce Kenneth R. 
Pederson Jr. Jan N. a_different_one@email.msn.com  
Perkins John 
Perry Patrick H. popperry@hotmail.com  
Phillips Paul 
Plowden Robert 
Poier James A. 
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Price James (Ellen) 
Proctor *Greg  
Pulos Chris  cdpulos@aol.com  
Rager Dean 
Rains Robert  rrains4647@aol.com  
Rainwater Ralph D. mlrainwa@aol.com  
Rayford Iris B. 
Reding Jack  Bad Address jarsr@msn.com  
Rhodes Russ  RHODESRLR@aol.com  
Richey Donald K 
Rios Samuel H. 
Roberts Allan  robbiedee@worldnet.att.com  
Robinette Jerry 
Rodgers John 
Rogers John Buck BBRV5@dancris.com  
Rokes Jerry  rokesatw@earthlink.net  
Sandlin Sandy  drsand@flash.net  
Savage Clifford T dragnldy@powernet.net  
Savage Larry  lsavage@clnk.com  
Savoy *Harry  hjsavoy@bellsouth.net  
Scales Lowell D. 
Scherer James E. 
Schuyler Dan 
Schwoeble William Bill WSCHWOEBLE@aol.com  
Seevers Charles  Bad Address 
Shearin Nicholas 
Sherrill Jack  Bad Address 
Shetler Donald 
Slack Chris  codacom@hotmail.com  
Smalley Erville G. e_s_smalley@sprynet.com  
Smith Robert Bob bvsmith2@prodigy.net  
Spicer *James  jmspicer@pacbell.net  
Springer Phillip 
Stalo Jack 
Staples Gary  GARYGSTAP@aol.com  
Steele Thomas  pksteele@excite.com  
Stultz Richard  diszdisz@aol.com  
Surles David L 
Swift Lowell  Bad Address 
Tanzer Marty 
Tate Denver C. 
Thompson Harry  scdhia@aol.com  
Tonnesen Roger 
Trefethen Michael W 
Trexler David 
Tuley William N. sunfaris@webtv.net  
Turley Turk  turk@sierratel.com  
Tweedie Roy L. 
Ullrich Dale 
Velsko Peter  velskope@xyz.net  
Villegas Jake 
Walls Jimmy  Walls2509@aol.com  
Whitney Fran 
Williams Fred 
Wilson Katie 
Woloszyn Mike 
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Worrell Bruce  worrelljr@aol.com  
Worsham Larry  TresX@aol.com  
Wright Charlie W cmsgtcwwright@hotmail.com  
Yarbrough Alan a.ryarbro@verzion.net  
Young Keith 
 
THE END 
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